
2023 Branch 78 Officer/Delegate Elections Nominations: 10-11-23
Results: 12-13-23

Term: 2024 thru 2026
1534 ballots sent

382 returned

Page 1

Position Nominee Nominated by Votes
President Todd Hornyak Doug Gulley 274

Eli Turner Tony Sobony 94

VP Mark Beach Dean Peruzzi won by acclamation

RecSec Trevor Payne Gary Porter won by acclamation

Asst Sec/Editor Yana Miller-Farney Dean Peruzzi won by acclamation

Treasurer Ramon Lawson Todd Hornyak won by acclamation

Safety & Health Gary Porter Trevor Payne won by acclamation

Sgt @ Arms Jacki Mitchell Brenda Stidams won by acclamation

Dir of Retirees Val Davis Gary Porter won by acclamation

MBA Health Benefits Dean Peruzzi Mark Beach won by acclamation

Trustee (Top 5 votes) Kelsey Crosbie Jeremy Hirschfelt 2 209
Jeremy Hirschfelt Charles Sanders 4 169
Charles Sanders Jeremy Hirschfelt 3 201
Jeff Stiverson Allan Moore Sr 100
Brenda Stidams Jacki Mitchell 1 241
Stevie Bryant Leala Harris 122
Don Shepherd Gary Porter declined nomination
Cody Perisol Debbie Brown 102
Rod Robinson Charles Sanders 60
Myron Miller Jacki Mitchell 5 165
Eric Kennedy Jacki Mitchell 87
Dilien Miller Victoria Wessa 62
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Number Delegate Votes
Brian Ball 24
Mark Beach 245
Kyle Booth 28
Michael Brim 87
Deborah Brown 35
Stephen Bryant 67
Cole Burton 14
Shanae Craddolph 19
Kelsey Crosbie 119
Valeria Davis 106
Damon Ford 14
Doug Gulley 148
Leala Harris 24
Dale Hillis 51
Tamara Hinkle-Moore 32
Jeremy Hirschfelt 88
Todd Hornyak 233
Scott Hoxworth 28
Eric Kennedy 36
Ramon Lawson 102
John Martin 13
Flordiza Merendo 40
Merico Merendo 34
Dilien Miller 38
Myron Miller 79
Yana Miller-Farney 143
Jacquelyn Mitchell 124
Alan Moore Sr 50
Trevor Payne 164
Dean Peruzzi 114
Cody Piersol 46
Gary Porter Sr 149
Ed Ralston 29
Rod Robinson 27
Charles “Chuck” Sanders 115
Donald Shepherd 90
Gary Smith 11
Cullen Starkey 18
Brenda Stidams 130
Jeff Stiverson 49
Kenyatta Turman 25
Eric Walker 18
Victoria Wessa 30
Jeffrey “Danny” Williams 33
Mike Zeller 30
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Number Delegate Votes
1 Mark Beach 245
2 Todd Hornyak 233
3 Trevor Payne 164
4 Gary Porter Sr 149
5 Doug Gulley 148
6 Yana Miller-Farney 143
7 Brenda Stidams 130
8 Jacquelyn Mitchell 124
9 Kelsey Crosbie 119

10 Charles “Chuck” Sanders 115
11 Dean Peruzzi 114
12 Valeria Davis 106
13 Ramon Lawson 102
14 Donald Shepherd 90
15 Jeremy Hirschfelt 88
16 Michael Brim 87
17 Myron Miller 79
18 Stephen Bryant 67
19 Dale Hillis 51
20 Alan Moore Sr 50
21 Jeff Stiverson 49
22 Cody Piersol 46
23 Flordiza Merendo 40
24 Dilien Miller 38
25 Eric Kennedy 36
26 Deborah Brown 35
27 Merico Merendo 34
28 Jeffrey “Danny” Williams 33
29 Tamara Hinkle-Moore 32
30 Victoria Wessa 30
31 Mike Zeller 30
32 Ed Ralston 29
33 Kyle Booth 28
34 Scott Hoxworth 28
35 Rod Robinson 27
36 Kenyatta Turman 25
37 Brian Ball 24
38 Leala Harris 24
39 Shanae Craddolph 19
40 Cullen Starkey 18
41 Eric Walker 18
42 Cole Burton 14
43 Damon Ford 14
44 John Martin 13
45 Gary Smith 11
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